
- LUNCH -
please order at the bar

SANDWICHES*

Classic Dutch | ham, cheese, tomato, cucumber, egg, mayo

Young Cheese | young cheese, cucumber, lettuce

Reypenaar | aged cheese, cucumber, lettuce

Caprese | mozzarella, tomato, pesto

Brie | brie, walnut, honey

Rueben | pastrami, young cheese, sauerkraut , cornichon

Ham | ham, lettuce, tomato, cucumber

BLT | chicken breast, bacon, lettuce, tomato

Filet Americain | filet americain, onion, egg

Ox Sausage | ox sausage, onion, pickles, mustard

Pulled Chicken | pulled chicken, jalapeño, mayo, avocado

Tuna Salad | tuna salad, cucumber, lettuce

Tartufo | prosciutto di Parma, Truffelmascarpone, Parmegianno

Avocado | avocado, tomato, feta

Pulled Mushroom | Mushrooms, cucumber, lettuce

Hummus | hummus, dukka, mango chutney, cucumber

Grilled Vegetables | hummus, grilled vegetables, feta

Warm

Grilled ham & cheese sandwich

Grilled cheese sandwich

All other sandwiches can also be served warm if desired

SWEET / SAVORY

Croissant

Chocolate chip cookie

Banana bread      

*All sandwiches are served on a white sourdough
or a brown multi cereal pistole

€ 6,50

€ 5,00        

€ 5,50

€ 5,50

€ 5,50

€ 7.00

€ 6.50 

€ 6.50 

€ 5.50 

€ 5.50

€ 7.00 

€ 5,00                

€ 7,00         

€ 5.50

€ 6,50

€ 5,50

€ 5,50

€ 4,50

€ 4,00

 

€ 2,50

€ 3,00 

€ 3,50



WARM

Filter Coffee

Americano

Espresso | Double Espresso

Capuccino | Flat White | Latte Macchiato

Thea fresh Mint | Ginger

Thea NUMI

SODA

Coca Cola, Regular | Zero

Fristi 

Chocomel 

Chaudfontaine Sparkling Water small 

Chaudfontaine Sparkling Water bottle

Almdudler

Fever Tree Tonic Water | Ginger Beer 

Balis, Basil

Club Mate

Chari tea, Green

Big Tom Tomato Juice

Schulp, Apple Juice

Batu Kombucha, Ginger | Passion fruit

Red Bull, Regular | Light

Fresh Orange Juice 0,25l

Fountain of Youth, Coconut Water 0,5L

ORGANICS, Bitter Lemon | Purple Berry | Black Orange |

  Ginger Ale

LEMONADE (Home Made)

Citrus Movement | Lemon, Lime, Basil

Wild Icetea | Camille, Nettle, Mint

Bloesem Powder | Elderflower, Lemon, Lime

- DRINKS -

€ 2,50

€ 3,00

€ 2,00 | € 3,00

€ 3,80

€ 3,50

€ 3,00

€ 3,30

€ 3,00 

€ 3,00 

€ 3,20

€ 6,00

€ 3,60

€ 4,00

€ 4,50

€ 5,50

€ 4,00

€ 4,00

€ 3,50

€ 5,00

€ 5,00

€ 4,00

€ 5,80

€ 4,30

€ 3,80

€ 3,80

€ 3,80



DRAFT BEER

Peroni 0,25l | 0,5L

Urquell 0,5l   

Grolsch, Weizen

Oedipus, Pays Tropical (IPA) 

Brouwerij ‘t IJ, ijwit

BOTTLED BEER

Oedipus, ThaiThai | Mannenliefde

Oedipus, Gigetta | Pamela

Brouwerij ‘t IJ, Blondie | Zatte

Erdinger, Hefe Weißbier 0,5l

BEER <0,5%

Peroni 0%

Vd Streek, Playground 0.5%

Lowlander, Blond 0.3%

COCKTAILS*

Pornstar Martini | Espresso Martini 

Moscow Mule

Dark ‘n Stormy

Gin Tonic*

Bloody Mary

Paloma

Martian | Gin, Balis, Lime*

Long Island Ice Tea

BORISOV | Jägermeister, Almdudler, Vodka, Sour

Aperol Spritz

*Virgin versions possible

- DRINKS -

€ 3,50 | € 6,00

€ 7,00

€ 5,20

€ 5,50

€ 5,50

€ 6,00

€ 6,00 

€ 6,00 

€ 7,00

€ 3,50

€ 5,50

€ 5,80

€ 11,00

€ 9,50

€ 9,50

€ 9,50

€ 10,00

€ 11,00

€ 10,00

€ 9,50

€ 9,00

€ 9,50



BORISOV 
lunch | drinks | bites | events

Welcome to Borisov, your easy-going 
spot in Houthavens, Amsterdam.
We offer daily lunch and snacks, 
coffee, and evening drinks and invite 
you to use Borisov as your work spot 
during the day and enjoy our relaxed 
atmosphere.

From Thu - Sat we are serving dinner 
again! Ask for our new menu. 

On weekends, we transform into a bar/
restaurant hosting exciting changing 
events which can be found on our 
Instagram.

We look forward to seeing you around!

Mon  closed
Tue  11.00 - 17.00
Wed   11.00 - 17.00
Thu   11.00 - 23.00
Fri   11.00 - late
Sat  17.00 - late
Sun  occasionally

Both, our bar and separate dining 
space are also available for rent. If 
you are looking for a place for your 
(private) party, dinner, or business 
event, feel free to reach out to our 
lovely staff or email us for more info.

email: info@borisov.amsterdam
instagram: @borisovamsterdam


